PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AEV LLC	04/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REVA Electric Car Company Private Ltd.		
Street Address:	705 7th Floor, Devathaplaza, 131/132		
Internal Address:	Residency Road		
City:	Bangalore		
State/Country:	INDIA		
Postal Code:	560 025		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5703464
Patent Number:	5487002
Patent Number:	6184656

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: KMOB OC 2040 Main Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

AEVTT.000GEN ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen C. Jensen

Total Attachments: 2

501164654

PATENT REEL: 024320 FRAME: 0402

source=20100503094044#page1.tif source=20100503094044#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024320 FRAME: 0403

Patent No.: Various Client Code: AEVTT.005A/009A/005CPC Issue Date: Various

Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AEV LLC, a Delaware corporation having offices at 5462 Irwindale Avenue. Irwindale, CA 91706-2058 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), represents and warrants that it is the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest to certain new and useful improvements for which ASSIGNOR has filed the following United States issued Letters Patents in the United States (hereinafter "the Patents"):

Patent No.	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>
5,703,464	December 30, 1997	Radio Frequency Energy Management System
5,487,002	January 23, 1996	Radio Frequency Energy Management System
6,184,656	February 6, 2001	Radio Frequency Energy Management System

WHEREAS, REVA Electric Car Company Private Ltd., an India corporation having offices at 705, 7th Floor, Devathaplaza, 131/132, Residency Road, Bangalore - 560 025, India "ASSIGNEE") desires to purchase the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to ASSIGNOR, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby further acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the said improvements, and the said Patents and all Patents that may be granted thereon, and all provisional applications relating thereto, (including but not limited to U.S. Provisional Application No(s)., filed (respectively if plural applications)), and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for said improvements or for the said Patents in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements and all Letters Patents resulting from the Patents to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Patents before or after issuance;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Patents immediately upon becoming aware of those facts, and that it will testify in any legal proceeding involving any of the Patents, will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and will generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to obtain and enforce the Patents in all countries.

> PATENT REEL: 024320 FRAME: 0404

PATENT

Patent No.: Various Issue Date: Various Client Code: AEVTT.005A/009A/005CPC

Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 30 day of

Name Printed: John LaGrandeur

Title: President

STATE OF Calif

On Lor, 130 2014 before me Lor Lo Common to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(x) whose name(s) is/ase subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ins), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

JANICE E. GARCIA ommission # 1748893 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jul 1, 2011

3717887

RECORDED: 05/03/2010

PATENT

REEL: 024320 FRAME: 0405